

PRESS RELEASE

Achmea appoints Pieter Emmen as Chief Financial Officer Achmea Bank NV

March 31, 2017

TILBURG / ZEIST – Pieter Emmen has been appointed as statutory director and Chief Financial Officer at Achmea Bank NV as of April 1, 2017. In his new role, Emmen succeeds Ronald Buwalda who was recently appointed as Group Director of Financial Management at Achmea.

Before joining Achmea Bank, Emmen worked at Rabobank, where he was active as director Group Risk Management from 2005 through 2016. Together with Pierre Huurman (chairman) and Vincent Teekens (director Operations) Emmen will form the statutory board of Achmea Bank N.V.

For more information:

Media
Stefan Kloet
+ 31 6 12 22 36 57
stefan.kloet@achmea.com
www.achmeabank.com

Investors
Rudi Kramer
+31 6 53264552
rudi.kramer@achmea.nl
www.achmeabank.com

Achmea Bank N.V. is part of Achmea and provides mortgages and savings products in the Dutch retail banking market using the labels Centraal Beheer and Woonfonds Hypotheken. Achmea Bank possesses a banking licence, authorising it to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank manages a mortgage portfolio of approximately €12.5 billion and looks after savings accounts totalling approximately €6 billion.